

Buncombe County Board of Commissioners

Request for Board Action

Meeting Date: 5/3/2022

Consent Agenda

Department: Finance Presenter(s): Don Warn

Contact(s): Don Warn

Subject: Appoint Deputy Finance Officer

Brief Summary: The Board appointed Budget Director, Jennifer Barnette as Deputy Finance Officer on February 19, 2019. Jennifer will be retiring from the County in May 2022 and there is a need to appoint a new Deputy Finance Officer to replace her. John Hudson will replace Jennifer as Budget Director and staff recommend appointing John as Deputy Finance Officer.

Recommended Motion & Requested Action: Approve the resolution as presented.

County Manager's comments and Recommendation: Approve the resolution as presented.